with any person to distribute the shares.

The percentage of common stock beneficially owned by each person before the offering is based on 110,429,780 shares of common stock. Shares of
common stock that may be acquired within 60 days following April 20, 2012 pursuant to the exercise of options are deemed to be outstanding for the purpose of
computing the percentage ownership of such holder but are not deemed to be outstanding for computing the percentage ownership of any other person shown in
the table. Beneficial ownership representing less than 1% is denoted with an asterisk.

Unless otherwise indicated, the address for each of the stockholders in the table below is c/o LPL Investment Holdings Inc., One Beacon Street, Boston,
Massachusetts 02108.

Number  of
Shares
Offered

Common Stock Beneficially
Owned After This Offering

  Common Stock   Assuming the   Number  of
Shares

Offered in
Underwriters’

Option

 Assuming the
  Beneficially   Underwriters’   Underwriters’
  Owned Prior to   Option is   Option is
  this Offering   Not Exercised   Exercised in Full
Name of Beneficial Owner  Number   %   Number   %   Number   %
5% Stockholders
Hellman & Friedman Capital Partners V, L.P.(1)   30,077,594   27.2%   6,374,200   23,703,394   21.5%   637,419   23,065,975   20.9%
Hellman & Friedman Capital Partners V (Parallel), L.P.(1)   4,115,485   3.7%   872,175   3,243,310   2.9%   87,218   3,156,092   2.9%
Hellman & Friedman Capital Associates V, L.P.(1)   17,105   *   3,625   13,480   *   363   13,117   *
TPG Partners IV, L.P.(2)   34,210,185   31.0%   7,250,000   26,960,185   24.4%   725,000   26,235,185   23.8%

Directors and Officers
Mark S Casady(3)   1,480,479   1.3%   —   1,480,479   1.3%   —   1,480,479   1.3%
Esther M Stearns(4)   731,926   *   —   731,926   *   —   731,926   *
William E Dwyer(5)   1,415,452   1.3%   —   1,415,452   1.3%   —   1,415,452   1.3%
Robert J Moore(6)   123,000   *   —   123,000   *   —   123,000   *
Mark R Helliker(7)   58,960   *   —   58,960   *   —   58,960   *
Jeffrey Stiefler(8)   144,732   *   —   144,732   *   —   144,732   *
James Riepe(9)   108,732   *   —   108,732   *   —   108,732   *
John J Brennan   28,294   *   —   28,294   *   —   28,294   *
Richard W Boyce(10)   4,730   *   —   4,730   *   —   4,730   *
Jeffrey A Goldstein(11)   1,550   *   —   1,550   *   —   1,550   *
Richard P Schifter(12)   4,730   *   —   4,730   *   —   4,730   *
Allen R Thorpe(13)   4,730   *   —   4,730   *   —   4,730   *
James S Putnam(14)   666,927   *   —   666,927   *   —   666,927   *
All directors and executive officers as a group (18 persons)   6,064,251   5.4%   —   6,064,251   5.4%   —   6,064,251   5.4%

S-12

Table of Contents

(1) Hellman & Friedman Capital Partners V, L.P. (“HFCP V”), Hellman & Friedman Capital Partners V (Parallel), L.P. (“HFCP V Parallel”) and Hellman &

Friedman Capital Associates V, L.P. (“Associates V”) each hold shares of common stock. Hellman & Friedman Investors V, L.P. (“Investors V”) is the sole
general partner of each of HFCP V and HFCP V Parallel. Hellman & Friedman LLC (“H&F LLC” and, together with HFCP V, HFCP V Parallel, Associates
V and Investors V, the “H&F Entities”) is the sole general partner of each of Investors V and Associates V. As the sole general partner of HFCP V and HFCP